
/_,~ ~~~GY. 
FLORIDA 

October 24, 2018 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

FILED 10/24/2018 
DOCUMENT NO. 06763-2018 
FPSC- COMMISSION CLERK 

Dianne M. Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petitionfor Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery 
Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recove1y Prope1ty Servicing Agreement entered into in 
connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's 
Monthly Servicer 's Certificate for the billing month of September, 2018. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-
4692 should you have any questions conceming this filing. 

DMT/cmk 
Attachment 

cc: Pa1iies of Record 

Respectfully, 

Is/ Dianne M Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 

299 First Avenue North (33701) • Post Office Box 14042 (33733) • St. Petersburg, Florida 

Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 • Email: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

via electronic mail to the following this 24
th

 day of October, 2018. 

 

                  /s/  Dianne M. Triplett   

                             Attorney 

 

 

Theresa Tan / Rosanne Gervasi 

Office of the General Counsel 

Florida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 

ltan@psc.state.fl.us 

rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us 

 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 

118 North Gadsden Street 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 

jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

kputnal@moylelaw.com 

 

Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III 

1300 Thomaswood Drive 

Tallahassee, FL  32308 

schef@gbwlegal.com 

jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

 

 

C. Rehwinkel / J. Kelly 

Office of Public Counsel 

c/o The Florida Legislature 

111 West Madison Street, Room 812 

Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 

kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 

rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

 

James W. Brew / Owen J. Kopon 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 

Eighth Floor, West Tower 

Washington, DC  20007-5201 

jbrew@smxblaw.com 

ojk@smxblaw.com 

 

  

   



MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE 
DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC 

$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds 

Punuant to SECTION 3.0t(b) at the Nuclear Alset·RKavery Property Servicing Acrnment 
dated as of June 22, Z0t6 by and between O..ke Energy Florida, Inc., iiS Servicer, and Duke 

Enefiy Florida Project f inance, llC, as Issuer (the ·Servicing Aareement"). the Servicer 
does hereby certify as fallows: 

Capitalized terms u$td but nat defined in this Monthly Sen.icer's Certificate have their 
respective mcanlnas as set forth In the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain 
~ions 01nd subsections are references to the respective sections or subsections of the 

Servlcins Aareement. 

Current BllU NG MOtiTH: Sepumber 2018 
Current BllUNG MOifTH: 8/29/2018 • 9/27/2018 

lStandird llllllriJ lor J!llor BILUNG MONTH: AUIUII ZOll 

Residential Total Billed $ 
RHidenllal NUClEAR ASSET-RECOVERY CHARGE ("NARC.I8illed 

Generlll Service Non-Demand To~al BUied 
General Service Non-Demand NARC Billed 

General SeNite Billed 
GMeral Service NARC 8itled 

General Service Demand Total Billed 
General Service Demand NARC Billed 

Curtailable Total Billed 
Curtallllble NARC Billed 

Interruptible Total Billed 
Interruptible NARC Billed 

llghtlns Total 8illed 
Uahtinl NARC Billed 

YTD Net Write·offs as a% o1Tota18111ed Revenue (s~ NOir ll 
Nan-Residential Class Customer Write-afh 
Resident ial Cl<lss Customer Writi!-Difs 
Total Wrlte-olfs 

IAure&ate NARC CoiiK!ICHU (He Noll! Z} 

Total NARC Rennlned for Currflllt INLUNG MONTH 
Residential NARC CoiiKted 
General Servke Non-Demand NARC Collected 
General Servke NARC Collected 
General Service Demand NARC Collected 
Curta ilable NARC Collected 
Interruptible NARC Collected 
t ishtina NARC eonected 
Sub· Total of NARC C:all.cted 

$ 

$ 

$ 

272,737,864 

S,ZZ8,746 

25,694,759 
391,157 

1,504,523 

23,460 

1 18,73~.732 

2,218,344 

801,877 
10,818 

11,508,502 
256,331 

2,208,250 

11.894 

0.17% 

4,835,346 
361,352 

21.832 
2,051,427 

9,788 
237,137 
11,292 

7,528,174 

7,528,174 

1.92" 

1.52% 

1.56" 

1.87% 

1.35% 

2.Zl% 

0.54% 

Paae 1 of 2 



t.~:crecatc NARC Remittances for Septcm~r 2018 61LLING MONTH 
Aggregate NARC Remiu~nces for October 2018 BilliNG MONTH 
Aggrtgate NARC Remim~nces for November 2018 BILUNG MONTH 
Agaregate NARC Remittances for December l018 BlUING MONTH 
Aggreg~t!! NARC RemittarK!!5 for January 2019 BlUING MONTH 
A£Bregatl! NARC Remittance~ for February 2019 BILliNG MONTH 
Total NARC Remittances 
CurrenllllUNG MONTH: 8/29/2018 • 9/27/2018 

E•ecuted as of this 24th lilly of October 2018. 

••Not« J : NARC Wrlrt!-o/f nor opplitd ro ifldividug/ customtrcklsses. 
.. I*Jte Z: NARC co/ltcti011s ollocot~ b<Jsed Oll prior month bllfings. 

CC: DUKE ENERGY FLDIIIDA PROJECT FINANe£. UC 

s 7,528,174 

N/A 

N/A 
N/A 
N/ A 

N/A 
7,528,174 

DUKE ENEitGY FlORIDA,llC, 

::··~-AWik 
DiiVid Doss 

Director, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure 

Pase 2 of l 




