

Dianne M. Triplett
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

October 24, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20150171-EI; Petition for Issuance of Nuclear Asset-Recovery

Financing Order by Duke Energy Florida

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Pursuant to the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement entered into in connection with the above-referenced docket, attached for filing is Duke Energy Florida, LLC's Monthly Servicer's Certificate for the billing month of September, 2018.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 should you have any questions concerning this filing.

Respectfully,

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett

Dianne M. Triplett

DMT/cmk Attachment

cc: Parties of Record

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via electronic mail to the following this 24^{th} day of October, 2018.

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett
Attorney

Theresa Tan / Rosanne Gervasi Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 ltm.@psc.state.fl.us rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, FL 32301 jmoyle@moylelaw.com kputnal@moylelaw.com

Robert Scheffel Wright / John T. LaVia, III 1300 Thomaswood Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308 schef@gbwlegal.com jlavia@gbwlegal.com C. Rehwinkel / J. Kelly
Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

James W. Brew / Owen J. Kopon 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW Eighth Floor, West Tower Washington, DC 20007-5201 jbrew@smxblaw.com ojk@smxblaw.com

MONTHLY SERVICER'S CERTIFICATE DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC

\$1,294,290,000 Series A Senior Secured Nuclear Asset-Recovery Bonds

Pursuant to SECTION 3.01(b) of the Nuclear Asset-Recovery Property Servicing Agreement dated as of June 22, 2016 by and between Duke Energy Florida, Inc., as Servicer, and Duke Energy Florida Project Finance, LLC, as Issuer (the "Servicing Agreement"), the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Monthly Servicer's Certificate have their respective meanings as set forth in the Servicing Agreement. References herein to certain sections and subsections are references to the respective sections or subsections of the Servicing Agreement.

Current BILLING MONTH: September 2018

Current BILLING MONTH: 8/29/2018 - 9/27/2018

Current BILLING MONTH: 8/29/2018 - 9/27/2018	
Standard Billing for prior BILLING MONTH: August 2018	
Residentia) Total Billed	4 470 477
Residential NUCLEAR ASSET-RECOVERY CHARGE ("NARC") Billed	\$ 272,737,864
THE SHEET THE COVERY CHARGE ("NANC") BILLED	5,228,746 1.92%
General Service Non-Demand Total Billed	25,694,759
General Service Non-Demand NARC Billed	391,157 1.52%
	#### \$1.2 € /0
General Service Billed	1,504,523
General Service NARC Billed	23,460 1.56%
General Service Demand Total Billed	118,734,732
General Service Demand NARC Billed	2,218,344 1.87%
Fueballable Takel Billad	
Curtailable Total Billed Curtailable NARC Billed	801,877
Curtarable NAKL Billed	10,818 1.35%
Interruptible Total Billed	******
Interruptible NARC Billed	11,508,502
menopiale mane unied	256,331 2.23%
Lighting Total Billed	2,208,250
Lighting NARC Billed	11,894 0.54%

YTD Net Write-offs as a % of Total Billed Revenue (see Note 1)	
Non-Residential Class Customer Write-offs	-
Residential Class Customer Write-offs	
Total Write-offs	0.17%
Aggregate NARC Collections (see Note 2)	
NPRICE AND CONSCIOUS (SEE MORE S)	
Total NARC Remitted for Current BILLING MONTH	
Residential NARC Collected	\$ 4,835,346
General Service Non-Demand NARC Collected	361.352
General Service NARC Collected	21,832
General Service Demand NARC Collected	2,051,427
Curtailable NARC Collected	9,788
Interruptible NARC Collected	237,137
Lighting NARC Collected	11,292
Sub-Total of NARC Collected	5 7,528,174
Tarakan anahara Marakan Marakan	* 5.
Total Current NARC Collected and Remitted	\$ 7,528,174

Aggregate NARC Remittances for September 2018 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for October 2018 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for November 2018 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for December 2018 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for January 2019 BILLING MONTH Aggregate NARC Remittances for February 2019 BILLING MONTH Total NARC Remittances

Current BILLING MONTH: 8/29/2018 - 9/27/2018

Executed as of this 24th day of October 2018.

\$ 7,528,174 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A \$ 7,528,174

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC,

as Servicer

Dy:

David Doss

Director, Electric Utilities and Infrastructure

**Note 1: NARC Write-off not applied to individual customer classes.

**Note 2: NARC collections allocated based on prior month billings.

CC: DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA PROJECT FINANCE, LLC